

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

MILLIRON BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of MILLIRON BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC is revoked for misconduct. MILLIRON BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

CHRISTOPHER CONDUFF, D/B/A ARTISAN CONSTRUCTION OF ARKANSAS, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that CHRISTOPHER CONDUFF, d/b/a ARTISAN CONSTRUCTION OF ARKANSAS, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 9 days of activity on the project for a total of \$3,600 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against CHRISTOPHER CONDUFF, d/b/a ARTISAN CONSTRUCTION OF ARKANSAS, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. CHRISTOPHER CONDUFF, d/b/a ARTISAN CONSTRUCTION OF ARKANSAS, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

A TO Z CONCRETE SOLUTIONS, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that A TO Z CONCRETE SOLUTIONS, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 6 days of activity on the project for a total of \$2,400 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against A TO Z CONCRETE SOLUTIONS, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. A TO Z CONCRETE SOLUTIONS, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

HANSEN ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of HANSEN ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION LLC is revoked for misconduct. HANSEN ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

CHARLES MAYO, D/B/A A.C. CONTRACTING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of CHARLES MAYO, d/b/a A.C. CONTRACTING is revoked for misconduct. CHARLES MAYO, d/b/a A.C. CONTRACTING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

DAVID ADAMS, D/B/A A & W ROOFING CO

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of DAVID ADAMS, d/b/a A & W ROOFING CO. is revoked for misconduct. DAVID ADAMS, d/b/a A & W ROOFING CO. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

GREENHAGEN EXTERIORS LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that GREENHAGEN EXTERIORS LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 3 days of activity for a total of \$1,200 for violation of Section 17-25-507 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that the license of GREENHAGEN EXTERIORS LLC is revoked for misconduct and a cease and desist order be issued against GREENHAGEN EXTERIORS LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. GREENHAGEN EXTERIORS LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

CHRISTIAN GOMEZ, D/B/A G F SERVICES, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that CHRISTIAN GOMEZ, d/b/a G F SERVICES, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 35 days for a total of \$18,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against CHRISTIAN GOMEZ, d/b/a G F SERVICES, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. CHRISTIAN GOMEZ, d/b/a G F SERVICES, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

JOHN JEFFERY MALONE, D/B/A HOME REMODELING SERVICES
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JOHN JEFFERY MALONE, d/b/a HOME REMODELING SERVICES shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 13 days for a total of \$5,200 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JOHN JEFFERY MALONE, d/b/a HOME REMODELING SERVICES to prevent them from performing work in violation. JOHN JEFFERY MALONE, d/b/a HOME REMODELING SERVICES shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

46396 GOODSHACK PROPERTIES LLC \$4,000.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment
46357 KENNETH MUHAMMED DBA - POWER STROKE CONSTRUCTION \$1,600.00 reduced to \$400.00 provided no further violations for 2 years and repay the homeowner \$1,200.00
43583 TRUCRAFT REMODELING AND CONSTRUCTION LLC \$200.00